Democratic Party Committees
Receipts
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

Other Party Committees
Receipts
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

Note: This table includes only federal activity.

2013

$117,877,222
$92,604,221
$10,559,766
$4,129,298
$461,669
$93,022,870
$97,007
$859,001
$1,885,605
$72,203
$4,532,346
$36,932,096
$31,520,574

$1,091,004
$1,059,977
$20,694

$0

$53,775
$876,141
$8,075

$50,000
$575,250
$389,379

2011

$131,192,109
$87,340,291
$17,009,487
$2,704,095
$70,740
$87,812,954
$199,903
$774,372
$875,815
$7,696,832
$4,684,962
$45,598,201
$20,715,692

$1,272,141
$1,239,322
$11,850
$1,000
$4,100
$1,212,106
$4,375

$0

$7,701
$100
$1,000
$459,387
$362,037

2009

$110,044,623
$76,727,933
$24,226,026
$1,931,957
$255,507
$83,312,056
$231,799
$386,255
$1,857,159
$75,000
$2,112,464
$37,633,503
$16,022,015

$1,060,638
$998,146
$7,663

$0

$5,282
$1,023,501
$0

$5,500
$280,253
$76,810

Party Table 1*
Federal Financial Activity of Party Committees Through June 30 of the Off-Election Year

2007

$111,504,833
$87,137,189
$19,585,096
$1,379,618
$140,009
$67,710,119
$292,644
$145,607
-$269,220
$60,000
$1,459,627
$50,921,942
$11,712,041

$2,275,372
$2,049,534
$22,709
$5,922
$4,084
$2,199,674
$2,290

$0

$1,895
$2,248
$59,447
$355,856
$268,344

Republican Party Committees

Receipts
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

Total

Receipts
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

2013

$109,074,939
$76,422,870
$20,075,675
$2,854,745
$685,418
$83,883,080
$131,365
$1,148,004
$197,169
$922,583
$2,619,237
$41,294,603
$10,750,870

$228,043,166
$170,087,069
$30,656,135
$6,984,042
$1,200,862
$177,782,090
$236,447
$2,007,005
$2,082,781
$995,161
$7,201,583
$78,801,949
$42,660,823

2011

$110,847,497
$87,937,387
$15,316,425
$417,121
$366,795
$88,024,870
$267,328
$8,278
$435,667
$704,877
$79,039
$31,266,079
$23,081,683

$243,311,747
$176,517,000
$32,337,762
$3,122,216
$441,635
$177,049,930
$471,606
$782,650
$1,319,183
$8,401,809
$4,765,001
$77,323,667
$44,159,412

2009

$104,784,595
$78,231,238
$9,356,377
$5,090,233
$669,299
$82,009,595
$87,004
$110,542
$818,680
$1,681,062
$4,091,536
$52,117,818
$6,923,336

$215,889,856
$155,957,317
$33,590,066
$7,022,190
$930,088
$166,345,152
$318,803
$496,797
$2,678,215
$1,756,344
$6,209,500
$90,031,574
$23,022,161

2007

$108,840,014
$92,325,041
$12,734,395
$216,804
$354,475
$87,150,361
$95,606
$24,566
$2,663,723
$238,258
$333,021
$31,771,333
$6,380,985

$222,620,219
$181,511,764
$32,342,200
$1,602,344
$498,568
$157,060,154
$390,540
$170,173
$2,396,398
$300,506
$1,852,095
$83,049,131
$18,361,370

*To maintain consistency with how they had been calculated in prior years, the totals in this table, the sums for the State and Local Democratic Party Committees (federal funds) and Total Democratic lines in Party Table 2, and the sums for
the State and Local Republican Party Committees (federal funds) and Total Republican lines in Party Table 3 were revised on April 2, 2014 to include transfers between party committees and transfers between party committees’ federal
and nonfederal accounts that had been inadvertently excluded from the original calculations, and to exclude sums representing the Levin share of Federal Election Activity that had been inadvertently included in the original calculations.
Additionally, an erroneous overstatement of the Cash on Hand total for State and Local Democratic Party Committees (federal funds) and the resulting overstatement of the Total Cash on Hand have been corrected.



